The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN            Specifications subject to change without notice.
LS03-R2 series     A/0-2012    Page 1 of 4
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input voltage range 100~400VDC(85~264VAC)
Input current 120mA (Max.)
Inrush current 40A
External input fuse (recommended) 1A/250V     slow blow
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS

5.  Ultra-Miniature package
6.  Meet UL/CE standard
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Special Mark
put Voltage
 Voltage
Output Power
Output Voltage
Output Style
In
Isolation
Package Style
Product Series
LS03-15B15SR2
SELECTION GUIDE
Model
Package
(Typ.) Power Output (Vo/Io) Ripple and Noise  Efficiency (%)
(Typ.)
LS03-15B05SR2 2.5W 5V/500mA 120mV(Typ.)  240mV(Max.)  69
LS03-15B09SR2 9V/333mA 100mV(Typ.)  150mV(Max.)  76
LS03-15B12SR2 12V/250mA 100mV(Typ.)  150mV(Max.)  78
LS03-15B15SR2 15V/200mA 120mV(Typ.)  240mV(Max.)  78
LS03-15B24SR2
34.0*26.0*10.5mm
3W
24V/125mA 120mV(Typ.)  240mV(Max.)  78
The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN            Specifications subject to change without notice.
LS03-R2 series     A/0-2012    Page 2 of 4
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Operating -40℃～+85℃
(55～85 )℃  1.33%/ ℃ Power
derating (-40℃～-20 )℃  2%/ ℃